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© 2.25" Full-range Drivers
@ Bluetooth® / Source Button
i) Bluetooth Pairing mode / LED Indicators
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Select “Creative Pebble Pro” from the list of discovered
Bluetooth devices on your mobile device to pair.
Upon successful pairing, LED will light up in blue

ii) Toggling Between Sources
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USB Audio ==P> Bluetooth ==P> AUX-in
' '

Note: When Creative Pebble Pro is plugged into a PC / Mac for the
first time, it will be in USB Audio mode by default. When plugged
into a power source that does not support USB audio for the first
time, Creative Pebble Pro will be in Bluetooth Pairing mode by default

© RGB Control Button
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Enter Color
Selection mode

Adjust RGB rings
to preferred color

Exit Color Selection mode

@ LED Indicator

Mode LED Indication
USB Audio Solid Purple
Bluetooth Pairing Blinking Blue
Bluetooth Connected Solid Blue
AUX-in Solid Green
Color Selection mode Pulsing White

@ Volume Knob
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Important: Creative Pebble Pro is a pair of USB-powered speakers
that can achieve a total output of 10W RMS when connected to
the USB-C port on your source device using the USB-C to USB-C
cable provided. If Creative Pebble Pro’s volume level remains
low or if you are unsatisfied with the volume levels when it is at
its maximum, consider connecting the speakers to an external

30W/ 15V

= 2A USB-C PD adapter instead.

The USB-C PD port only provides power to the speakers and does
not support USB audio. Ensure that you have also connected the
Creative Pebble Pro to a USB-C port to enjoy USB audio from your
connected device. If no audio is playing when connected to your
device, please check if the cable is connected to the correct port.

o RGB Rings

@ Headset / Headphones Port
@ Microphone Port

o Passive Radiators

@ Aux-in Port

@ usB-CcPort

@ uss-c PD Port

SETTING UP CRE

IVE

Creative
Pebble
Pro
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v) USB Audio mode
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ii) 3.5 mm 4-pole
headphone-out jack

a0

3.5 mm 3-pole
microphone-in jack

MASTER RESET

8s Press and hold the Bluetooth button for 8s to
8 perform a Master Reset. Once it is complete,
previously paired Bluetooth devices will
be removed. Creative Pebble Pro will then
return to its default state.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

iv) AUX-in mode  vi) USB-C PD Adapter*

*USB-C PD Adapter not included

OTHER INFORMATION

Please visit creative.com/compliance/PebblePro for the
user guide, safety and regulatory information, ErP information
where applicable which is meant strictly for independently
qualified professional. Please visit creative.com/support/
PebblePro for all other support related to your product.

Speaker Power:

+ Connected to USB-C: 2 x 5SW

+ Connected to USB-C PD: 2 x 15W

Total System PowerA:

« Connected to USB-C: Up to 10W RMS, Peak Power 20W

« Connected to USB-C PD: Up to 30W RMS, Peak Power 60W
Drivers: 2.25" full-range drivers with built-in passive radiators
Connectivity: USB Audio, Bluetooth, 3.5 mm AUX-in
Wireless Technology: Bluetooth 5.3

Supported Bluetooth Profiles:

* A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile),

* AVRCP (Audio / Video Remote Control Profile),

* HSP (Headset Profile)

Operating Frequency: 2402-2480 MHz

Operating Range: Up to 10m / 33 ft, measured in open space.

Walls and structures may affect range of device

Supported Codec: SBC

Signal-to-Noise Ratio: = 75 dB

Frequency Response: 80-20,000 Hz

Input:

« USB-C: 5V==2A

« USB-CPD: 15V ==2A

Maximum RF Output Power: 8 dBm

Maximum Operating Temperature: 45°C

AUp to 10W RMS while plugged into a 10W USB-C Port / USB-C PD
Adapter / 5V === 3A USB-C PD Adapter and up to 30W RMS while
plugged into a 30W / 15V === 2A USB-C PD Adapter

Compliance markings are located on the bottom of the product

UBERBLICK
FRONT

e 2.25"-Breitbandtreiber

o Bluetooth / Quelle-Taste
i) Bl h-Pairingmodus / LED-A
2s - Wahlen Sie "Creative Pebble Pro" aus der Liste der erkannten Bluetooth-
Gerate auf Ihrem Mobilgerat aus, um es zu koppeln. Nach erfolgreicher
Kopplung leuchtet die LED blau auf
ii) Umschalten zwischen den Quellen
x1 - USB-Audio > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Anmerkung: Wenn der Creative Pebble Pro zum ersten Mal an einen PC
/ Mac angeschlossen wird, befindet er sich standardméaRig im USB-Audio-
Modus. Wenn der Creative Pebble Pro zum ersten Mal an eine Stromquelle
angeschlossen wird, die USB-Audio nicht unterstiitzt, befindet er sich
standardmaRig im Bluetooth-Kopplungsmodus

o RGB-Steuertaste
x1 - Zyklus > Pulsieren > Solo > Aus
2s - Aufrufen des Farbauswahlmodus > Einstellen der RGB-Ringe auf die
gewlinschte Farbe
x1 - Beenden des Farbauswahlmodus

@ LeD-Anzeige

Modus LED-Anzeige
USB-AUDIO Stetiges Lila
Bluetooth-Kopplung Blinkt blau

Per Bluetooth verbunden Dauerhaft blau

AUX-in Stetiges Griin

Farbauswahlmodus Pulsierendes Weil3

e Lautstérkeregler

Wichtig: Creative Pebble Pro ist ein Paar USB-betriebener Lautsprecher,

die eine Gesamtleistung von 10W RMS erreichen kénnen, wenn sie tiber

das mitgelieferte USB-C-auf-USB-C-Kabel an den USB-C-Anschluss Ihres
Quellgerats angeschlossen sind. Wenn die Lautstarke des Creative Pebble Pro
niedrig bleibt oder wenn Sie mit der maximalen Lautstéarke nicht zufrieden
sind, sollten Sie die Lautsprecher stattdessen an einen externen 30W/

15V === 2A USB-C-PD-Adapter anschlieRen.

Der USB-C-PD-Anschluss liefert nur Strom fur die Lautsprecher und unterstutzt
kein USB-Audio. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie den Creative Pebble Pro auch

an einen USB-C-Anschluss angeschlossen haben, um USB-Audio von Ihrem
angeschlossenen Gerét zu genieen. Wenn beim Anschluss an Ihr Gerat

kein Ton abgespielt wird, Gberpriifen Sie bitte, ob das Kabel an den richtigen
Anschluss angeschlossen ist.

@ rcB-Ringe

SEITE

g Buchse des Headsets / der Kopfhorer
G Mikrofonanschluss

HINTEN

o Passivmembranen
o AUX-Eingang

G USB-C-Anschluss
@ uss-c-Pp-Anschluss

EINRICHTEN DES CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) Bluetooth-Modus

ii) 3,5 mm 4-polige Kopfhérerausgangsbuchse

iii) 3,5 mm 3-polige Mikrofoneingangsbuchse

iv) AUX-in-Modus

V) USB Audio-Modus

vi) USB-C PD-Adapter*

*USB-C PD Adapter nicht im Lieferumfang enthalten

MASTER-RESET (,,ZURUCKSETZEN")

Halten Sie die Bluetooth-Taste 8 Sekunden lang gedriickt, um einen Master-
Reset durchzufiihren. Sobald dies abgeschlossen ist, werden zuvor gekoppelte
Bluetooth-Gerate entfernt. Der Creative Pebble Pro kehrt dann in seinen
Standardzustand zuriick.

TECHNISCHE DATEN

Leistung der Lautsprecher:

* Angeschlossen an USB-C: 2 x SW

« Angeschlossen an USB-C PD: 2 x 15W

Gesamte Systemleistung”:

« Angeschlossen an USB-C: Bis zu 10W RMS, Spitzenleistung 20W

* Angeschlossen an USB-C PD: Bis zu 30W RMS, Spitzenleistung 60W

Treiber: 2,25"-Breitbandtreiber mit eingebauten Passivstrahlern

Anschlt dglichkeiten: USB-Audio, Bl h, 3,5 mm AUX-Eingang

Wireless-Technologie: Bluetooth 5.3

Unterstiitzte Bluetooth-Profile

+ A2DP (Erweitertes Audioverteilungsprofil),

« AVRCP (Audio / Video Remote Control Profile),

« HSP (Headset-Profil)

Betriebsfrequenz: 2402-2480 MHz

Betriebsbereich: Bis zu 10 m gemessen im offenen Raum. Wande und Bauten

koénnen die Reichweite des Gerétes beeintrachtigen

Unterstiitzte Codecs: SBC

Rauschabstand: = 75 dB

Frequenzgang: 80-20.000 Hz

Eingang:

« USB-C: 5V === 2A

* USB-C PD: 15V === 2A

imale RF-A istung: 8 dBm

Maximale Betriebstemperatur: 45°C

ABis zu 10W RMS beim Anschluss an einen 10-W-USB-C-Port / USB-C-PD-Adapter /
5V === 3A USB-C-PD-Adapter und bis zu 30W RMS beim Anschluss an einen
30W / 15V === 2A USB-C-PD-Adapter

Compliance-Kennzeichnungen befinden sich auf der Unterseite des Produkts

WEITERE INFORMATIONEN

Unter creative.com/compliance/PebblePro finden Sie die
Bedienungsanleitung, Sicherheits- und behordliche Informationen, eventuelle
ErP-Informationen, die ausschlieBlich fir unabhangig qualifizierte Fachkrafte
bestimmt sind.

Bitte besuchen Sie creative.com/support/PebblePro fiir weiteren Support
zu IThrem Produkt.

APERGU
AVANT

e Haut-parleurs a large bande de 2,25 pouces

o Bouton Bluetooth / Source
i) Mode couplage Bl h / Indi irs LED
2s - Sélectionnez « Creative Pebble Pro » dans la liste des appareils Bluetooth
découverts sur votre appareil mobile pour I'appairer. Une fois le couplage
réussi, la LED s'allume en bleu
i) Basculer entre les sources
x1 - Audio USB > Bluetooth > Entrée auxiliaire
Remarque : Lorsque la Creative Pebble Pro est branchée sur un PC / Mac
pour la premiére fois, elle sera en mode audio USB par défaut. Lorsqu'il est
branché pour la premiére fois sur une source d'alimentation qui ne prend pas
en charge l'audio USB, le Creative Pebble Pro sera en mode couplage Bluetooth
par défaut

O Bouton de contrdle RGB
x1 - Cycle > Pulsation > Solo > Désactivé
2s - Entrer dans le mode de sélection des couleurs > Ajuster les anneaux
RVB a la couleur préférée
x1 - Quitter le mode de sélection des couleurs

@ voyantLep

Mode Voyant LED lumineux
Audio USB Violet fixe

Jumelage Bluetooth Bleu clignotant

Bluetooth connecté Bleu constant

Entrée auxi Vert fixe

Mode de sélection des couleurs

Blanc clignotant

G Bouton de volume

Important : Creative Pebble Pro est une paire de haut-parleurs alimentés
par USB qui peuvent atteindre une sortie totale de 10W RMS lorsqu'ils sont
connectés au port USB-C de votre périphérique source a l'aide du cable
USB-C vers USB-C fourni. Si le niveau de volume du Creative Pebble Pro reste
faible ou si vous n'étes pas satisfait des niveaux de volume lorsqu'il est a son
maximum, envisagez plutot de connecter les haut-parleurs a un adaptateur
PD USB-C externe de 30W / 15V === 2A.

Le port USB-C PD fournit uniquement de I'énergie aux haut-parleurs et ne
prend pas en charge l'audio USB. Assurez-vous que vous avez également
connecté le Creative Pebble Pro a un port USB-C pour profiter de l'audio

USB de votre appareil connecté. Si aucun son n'est diffusé lorsque vous étes
connecté a votre appareil, veuillez vérifier si le cable est connecté au bon port.

o Anneau RGB

COTE

9 Port pour casque d'écoute / écouteurs
m Port Microphone

ARRIERE
0 Radiateurs passifs
o Port d’entrée AUX

@ Portussc

@ rortpouseC

CONFIGURATION DE LA CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO
i) Mode Bluetooth

ii) Prise de sortie casque a 4 poles de 3,5 mm
iii) Prise d'entrée microphone 3,5 mm a 3 pdles
iv) Mode AUX-in

v) Mode audio USB

vi) Adaptateur PD USB-C*

*L'adaptateur PD USB-C n'est pas inclus

REINITIALISATION GENERALE

Appuyez sur le bouton Bluetooth et maintenez-le enfoncé pendant 8s pour
effectuer une réinitialisation générale. Une fois celle-ci terminée, les appareils
Bluetooth précédemment appariés seront supprimés. Creative Pebble Pro
reviendra alors a son état par défaut.

SPECIFICATIONS TECHNIQUES

Puissance du haut-parleur :

+ Connecté a USB-C: 2 x 5W

+ Connecté a USB-CPD : 2 x 15W

Puissance totale du systémeA :

« Connecté a USB-C : Jusqu'a 10W RMS, puissance de créte 20W

« Connecté a USB-C PD : Jusqu'a 30W RMS, puissance de créte 60W

Haut-parleurs : Haut-parleurs a large bande de 2,25 pouces avec radiateurs

passifs intégrés

Connectivity : Audio USB, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-in

Technologie sans fil : Bluetooth 5.3

Profils Bluetooth pris en charge :

« A2DP (Profil de distribution audio avancé),

« AVRCP (Profil de télécommande audio / vidéo),

* HSP (Profil du casque)

Fréq e de foncti : 2402-2480 MHz

Portée de fonctionnement : Jusqu'a 10m, mesurée dans un espace ouvert.

Les murs et les structures peuvent affecter la portée de I'appareil

Codec pris en charge : SBC

Rapport signal / bruit : = 75 dB

Réponse en fréquence : 80-20 000 Hz

Entrée :

* USB-C: 5V===2A

* USB-C PD: 15V === 2A

Puissance de sortie RF maximale : 8 dBm

Température de fonctionnement maximale : 45 °C

Ausqu'a 10W RMS lorsqu'il est branché sur un port USB-C 10W / adaptateur
PD USB-C / adaptateur PD USB-C 5V === 3A et jusqu'a 30W RMS lorsqu'il est
branché sur un adaptateur PD USB-C 30W / 15V === 2A

Les marquages de conformité sont situés sur le fond du produit

AUTRES INFORMATIONS

Veuillez visiter creative.com/compliance/PebblePro pour le guide
d'utilisation, les informations sur la sécurité et la réglementation, les
informations ErP le cas échéant, qui sont strictement destinées a un
professionnel qualifié indépendant.

Veuillez visiter creative.com/support/PebblePro pour toute autre assistance
relative a votre produit.

PANORAMICA
FRONTE

e Diffusori full-range da 2,25"

o Bluetooth / Pulsante sorgente
i) Modalita di sincr Bluetooth / indi i LED
2s - Selezionare "Creative Pebble Pro" dall'elenco dei dispositivi Bluetooth
rilevati sul dispositivo mobile. Dopo avere esequito la sincronizzazione, si
accende il LED blu
ii) Commutazione tra sorgenti
x1 - Audio USB > Bluetooth > ingresso AUX
Nota: quando Creative Pebble Pro viene collegato a un PC o Mac per la prima
volta, l'impostazione predefinita & in modalita audio USB. Se viene collegato
per la prima volta a una sorgente di alimentazione che non supporta l'audio
USB, l'impostazione predefinita & in modalita di sincronizzazione Bluetooth

O Pulsante di comando RGB
x1 - Ciclo > Pulsazione > Singolo > Off
2s - Inserisci modalita di selezione colore > Regola gli anelli RGB sul colore
preferito
x1 - Esci dalla modalita di selezione colore

0 Indicatore LED

DESCRIPCION GENERAL
FRONTAL

e Controladores de rango completo de 2,25 pulgadas

0 Botén Bluetooth/Fuente
i) Indicadores LED del modo Bluetooth/Sincronizacién
2s - Seleccione «Creative Pebble Pro» en la lista de dispositivos Bluetooth
descubiertos en su dispositivo mévil para sincronizarlo. Una vez
sincronizado, el indicador LED se iluminara en azul
ii) Cambiar entre fuentes
x1 - Audio USB > Bluetooth > Entrada AUX
Nota: Cuando Creative Pebble Pro se conecta a un PC/Mac por primera vez,
estara en modo de audio USB por defecto. Cuando se conecte por primera vez
a una fuente de alimentacion que no admita audio USB, Creative Pebble Pro
estara en modo de sincronizacion Bluetooth por defecto

o Botén de control RGB
x1 - Ciclo > Parpadeo > Solo > Apagado
2s - Entre en el modo de seleccion de color > Ajuste los anillos RGB al color
preferido
x1 - Salga del modo de Seleccién de color

0 Indicador LED

Modalita Indicazione LED

Modo Indicacién del LED

Audio USB Viola fisso

Audio USB Purpura fijo

Accoppiamento Bluetooth Blu lampeggiante

Vinculacién Bluetooth Intermitente azul

Bluetooth collegato Blu fissa

Bluetooth Conectado Azul fijo

Ingresso AUX Verde fisso

Entrada auxiliar Verde fijo

Modalita di selezione colore

Bianco pulsante

Modo de seleccién de color Blanco parpadeante

o Manopola del volume

Importante: Creative Pebble Pro consta di una coppia di altoparlanti
alimentati tramite USB, che possono raggiungere un'uscita totale di 10 W
RMS se collegati alla porta USB-C del dispositivo sorgente tramite il cavo
USB-C - USB-C in dotazione. Se il livello del volume di Creative Pebble Pro
rimane basso o se non sei soddisfatto del livello massimo, puoi collegare gli
altoparlanti a un adattatore PD USB-C da 30 W/ 15 V=== 2 A esterno.

La porta PD USB-C alimenta solo gli amplificatori e non supporta l'audio USB.
Verifica di avere collegato anche Creative Pebble Pro a una porta USB-C per
ricevere |'audio USB dal tuo dispositivo connesso. Se non senti l'audio quando
il tuo dispositivo & connesso, verifica che il cavo sia collegato alla porta giusta.

@ Aneliiree

LATO
9 Porta delle cuffie
m Porta del microfono

RETRO
o Radiatori passivi

o Porta di ingresso AUX
@ Portauss-c

@ rPortarp ussc

CONFIGURAZIONE DI CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) Modalita Bluetooth

ii) Jack uscita cuffie a 4 poli da 3,5 mm

iii) Jack ingresso microfono a 3 poli da 3,5 mm
iv) Modalita di ingresso AUX

v) Modalita audio USB

vi) Adattatore PD USB-C*

*Adattatore PD USB-C non incluso

RIPRISTINO DELLE IMPOSTAZIONI PREDEFINITE

Tenere premuto il pulsante Bluetooth per 8 s per eseguire il ripristino delle
impostazioni predefinite. Al termine, saranno rimossi i dispositivi Bluetooth
precedentemente sincronizzati. Creative Pebble Pro torna quindi allo stato
predefinito.

SPECIFICHE TECNICHE

Potenza altoparlanti:

« Connessione a USB-C: 2x5W

« Connessione a USB-CPD: 2x 15 W

Potenza totale del sistema”:

« Connessione a USB-C: fino a 10 W RMS, potenza di picco 20 W

« Connessione a PD USB-C: fino a 30 W RMS, potenza di picco 60 W

Diffusori: diffusori full-range da 2,25" con radiatori passivi incorporati

Connettivita: audio USB, Bluetooth, ingresso AUX da 3,5 mm

Tecnologia wireless: Bluetooth 5.3

Profili Bluetooth supportati:

« A2DP (Profilo di distribuzione audio avanzato),

* AVRCP (Profilo telecomando audio / video),

* HSP (Profilo cuffie)

Frequenza operativa: 2402-2480 MHz

Portata: fino a 10 m, misurazione eseguita in spazi aperti. Muri e altre

strutture possono ridurre la portata del dispositivo

Codec supportati: SBC

Rapporto segnale / rumore: = 75 dB

Risposta in frequenza: 80-20.000 Hz

Ingresso:

*USB-C:5V===2A

*USB-CPD:15V==-2A

Potenza di uscita RF max: 8 dBm

Temperatura massima di funzionamento: 45 °C

AFino a 10 W RMS con collegamento a porta USB-C da 10 W / adattatore
PD USB-C/ adattatore PD USB-C da 5V ===3 A e fino a 30 W RMS con
collegamento ad adattatore PD USB-Cda30W/15V=22 A

I marchi di conformita si trovano sul fondo del prodotto.

ALTRE INFORMAZIONI

Visitare creative.com/compliance/PebblePro per la guida dell'utente, le
informazioni sulla sicurezza e le normative, le informazioni ErP, ove applicabili,
espressamente destinate a professionisti qualificati indipendenti.

Visitare creative.com/support/PebblePro per il supporto relativo al prodotto
in uso.

e Botén de volumen

Importante: Creative Pebble Pro es un dispositivo formado por par de altavoces
alimentados por USB que pueden alcanzar una salida total de 10 W RMS cuando
se conectan al puerto USB-C de su dispositivo fuente, utilizando el cable USB-C

a USB-C suministrado. Si el nivel de volumen de Creative Pebble Pro sigue
siendo bajo o si no est4 satisfecho/a con los niveles de volumen cuando esté
al maximo, considere la posibilidad de conectar los altavoces a un adaptador
USB-C PD externo de 30 W/ 15V ==2 Aen su lugar.

El puerto USB-C PD solo proporciona alimentacion a los altavoces y no es
compatible con el audio USB. Asegtrese de haber conectado también el
Creative Pebble Pro a un puerto USB-C para disfrutar del audio USB de su
dispositivo conectado. Si no se reproduce el audio cuando esté conectado a su
dispositivo, compruebe si el cable esté conectado al puerto correcto.

@ Anillos reB

LATERAL
g Puerto para auriculares

0 Puerto para el micréfono

PARTE TRASERA

o Radiadores pasivos
o Puerto de entrada AUX
@ Puerto use-c

@ ruertoPp UsBC

CONFIGURACION DE CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) Modo Bluetooth

Toma de salida de auriculares de 3.5 mm y 4 clavijas
ii) Toma de entrada de micréfono de 3.5 mm de 3 clavijas
iv) Modo de entrada AUX

v) Modo de audio USB

vi) Adaptador PD USB-C*

*Adaptador USB-C PD no incluido

REINICIO MAESTRO

Mantenga pulsado el botén de Bluetooth durante 8 segundos para realizar
un reinicio maestro. Una vez completado, se eliminaran los dispositivos
Bluetooth previamente sincronizados. Creative Pebble Pro volverd a su estado
predeterminado.

ESPECIFICACIONES TECNICAS

Potencia de los altavoces:

+ Conectados a USB-C: 2 x5 W

+ Conectados a USB-C PD: 2 x 15 W

Potencia total del sistema’:

« Conectado a USB-C: Hasta 10 W RMS, Pico de potencia 20 W

+ Conectado a USB-C PD: Hasta 30 W RMS, Pico de potencia 60 W

Controladores: controladores de rango completo de 2,25" con radiadores

pasivos incorporados

Conectividad: Audio USB, Bluetooth, entrada AUX de 3,5 mm

Tecnologia inalambrica: Bluetooth 5.3

Perfiles Bluetooth compatibles:

* A2DP (Perfil de distribucién de audio avanzado),

* AVRCP (Perfil de control remoto de audio/video),

« HSP (Perfil de cascos con micréfono)

Frecuencia operativa: 2402-2480 MHz

Rango operativo: Hasta 10 metros en espacios abiertos. Las paredes y otras

estructuras pueden afectar al alcance del dispositivo

Cédigo compatible: SBC

Relacién sefial/ruido: = 75 dB

Respuesta de frecuencia: 80-20 000 Hz

Entrada:

*USB-C:5V===2A

*USB-CPD:15V=-22A

Potencia méaxima de salida de RF: 8 dBm

Temperatura maxima operativa: 45 °C

AHasta 10 W RMS mientras esta conectado a un puerto USB-C de 10 W/
adaptador USB-C PD / 5V === 3 A Adaptador USB-C PD y hasta 30 W RMS
mientras esta conectado a un adaptador USB-CPD de30 W/15V===2 A

El marcado sobre cumplimiento se encuentra en la parte inferior de este

producto

Informacién adicional

Visite creative.com/compliance/PebblePro para ver la guia del usuario,
la informacién de seguridad y regulatoria, y la informacién ErP, cuando sea
aplicable, la cual estéd destinada estrictamente a profesionales cualificados
independientes.

Visite creative.com/support/PebblePro para obtener mas asistencia
relacionada con su producto.

OVERZICHT
VOORKANT

e 2,25" drivers voor het volledige bereik

Q Bluetooth / bron-knop
i) Bluetooth-koppelingsmodus / LED-indicatoren
2 sec. - Selecteer "Creative Pebble Pro" uit de lijst van Bluetooth-apparaten
op uw mobiele apparaat om te koppelen. Bij succesvolle koppeling licht de
LED blauw op
ii) Schakelen tussen bronnen
x1 - USB-audio > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Opmerking: wanneer de Creative Pebble Pro voor het eerst op een PC/ Mac
wordt aangesloten, staat deze standaard in de USB-audiomodus. Wanneer de
Creative Pebble Pro voor het eerst wordt aangesloten op een voedingsbron
die geen USB-audio ondersteunt, staat deze standaard in de Bluetooth-
koppelingsmodus.

G RGB-bedieningsknop
x1 - Cyclus > Pulseren > Solo > Uit
2 sec. - Open de kleurenselectiemodus > Stel de RGB-ringen in op de
gewenste kleur
x1 - Sluit de kleurenselectiemodus af

PRZEGLAD
WIDOK Z PRZODU

e Przetworniki petnozakresowe 2,25"

Q Przycisk Bluetooth / Source
i) Wskazniki trybu parowania Bluetooth / LED
2's - Na urzadzeniu przenos$nym z listy wykrytych urzadzen Bluetooth
wybierz pozycje ,Creative Pebble Pro”, aby sparowac gtosniki. Po pomysinym
parowaniu wskaznik LED zaswieci na niebiesko
ii) Przetgczanie migdzy Zrédtami dzwigku
x1 - DZwiek USB > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Uwaga: Kiedy gtosnik Creative Pebble Pro zostanie po raz pierwszy
podtaczony do komputera PC/Mac, bedzie dziata¢ domysinie w trybie dzwieku
USB. Po pierwszym podtaczeniu do Zrédta zasilania, ktére nie obstuguje
dzwieku USB, gtosnik Creative Pebble Pro bedzie domysinie w trybie
parowania Bluetooth.

o Przycisk sterowania RGB
x1 - Cykl > Pulsujgcy > Pojedynczy > Wyt
2's - Wigcz tryb wyboru koloru > Dostosuj pierécienie RGB do preferowanego
koloru
x1 - Wytgcz tryb wyboru koloru

@ wskainik LED

0 LED-indicator Tryb Wskazanie diody LED
Modus LED-indicator DZwigk USB Swiatto ciggte fioletowe
USB-audio Continu paars Parowanie Bluetooth Migajace niebieskie

Bluetooth-koppeling Knipperend blauw

Potaczono Bluetooth Swiatto ciggte niebieskie

Bluetooth verbonden Continu blauw

AUX-in Swiatto ciagte zielone

AUX-ingang Continu groen

Tryb wyboru koloru Pulsujace biate

Kleurenselectiemodus Pulserend wit

e Volumeknop

Belangrijk: De Creative Pebble Pro is een paar USB-aangedreven luidsprekers die
een totaal vermogen van 10 W RMS kunnen bereiken wanneer ze zijn aangesloten
op de USB-C poort van uw bronapparaat met behulp van de meegeleverde
USB-C naar USB-C-kabel. Als het volume van de Creative Pebble Pro laag blijft
of als u niet tevreden bent met het volume wanneer deze op het maximum
staat, overweeg dan om de luidsprekers in plaats daarvan aan te sluiten op
een externe 30 W/ 15V === 2 A USB-C PD-adapter.

De USB-C PD-poort levert alleen voeding aan de luidsprekers en biedt geen
ondersteuning voor USB-audio. Zorg ervoor dat u de Creative Pebble Pro ook
heeft aangesloten op een USB-C-poort om te genieten van USB-audio van uw
aangesloten apparaat. Als er geen audio wordt afgespeeld bij aansluiting op
uw apparaat, controleer dan of de kabel op de juiste poort is aangesloten.

o RGB-Ringen

ZIJKANT
@ Headset- / hoofdtelefoonpoort
G Microfoonpoort

ACHTERKANT
° Passieve radiatoren

@ Auxpoort
G USB-C-poort
@ use-c Pp-poort

DE CREATIVE PEBBLE INSTELLEN

i) Bluetooth-modus

) 3,5 mm 4-polige hoofdtelefoonuitgang
3,5 mm 3-polige hoofdtelefooningang
iv) AUX-modus

v) USB-audio-modus

vi) USB-C PD-adapter*

*USB-C PD-adapter niet meegeleverd

VOLLEDIGE RESET

Houd de Bluetooth-knop 8 seconden ingedrukt om een volledige reset uit te
voeren. Zodra dit is voltooid, worden eerder gekoppelde Bluetooth-apparaten
verwijderd. De Creative Pebble Pro keert dan terug naar zijn standaard staat.

TECHNISCHE SPECIFICATIES

Luidsprekervermogen:

« Aangesloten op USB-C: 2 x5 W

« Aangesloten op USB-C PD: 2 x 15 W

Totaal systeemvermogenA:

+ Aangesloten op USB-C: tot 10 W RMS, piekvermogen 20 W

+ Aangesloten op USB-C PD: tot 30 W RMS, piekvermogen 60 W

Drivers: 2,25" drivers voor het volledige bereik met ingebouwde passieve

radiatoren

Connectiviteit: USB-Audio, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-ingang

Draadloze technologie: Bluetooth 5.3

Ondersteunde Bluetooth-profielen:

+ A2DP (Geavanceerd audiodistributieprofiel),

+ AVRCP (Audio/video-afstandsbedieningsprofiel),

* HSP (Headsetprofiel)

Werkfrequentie: 2402 - 2480 MHz

Werkbereik: tot 10 m, gemeten in een open ruimte. Muren en andere

structuren kunnen het bereik van het apparaat beinvioeden.

Ondersteunde codec: SBC

Signaalruisverhouding: = 75 dB

Frequentiebereik: 80 - 20.000 Hz

Ingang:

*«USB-C:5V===2A

*USB-CPD:15V=22A

Maximaal RF-uitgangsvermogen: 8 dBm

Maximale werkingstemperatuur: 45 °C

ATot 10 W RMS bij aansluiting op een 10 W USB-C-poort / USB-C PD-adapter /
5V === 3 A USB-C PD-adapter en tot 30 W RMS bij aansluiting op een
30 W/ 15V ===2 A USB-C PD-adapter

Nalevingsaanduidingen zijn onder op het product te vinden

OVERIGE INFORMATIE

Bezoek creative.com/compliance/PebblePro voor de gebruikershandleiding,
veiligheids- en regelgevende informatie, ErP-informatie waar van toepassing
die alleen bedoeld zijn voor onafhankelijk gekwalificeerde technici.

Bezoek creative.com/support/PebblePro voor alle andere ondersteuning
met betrekking tot uw product.

e Pokretto regulacji gtosnosci

Wazne: Creative Pebble Pro to para gtosnikéw zasilanych przez USB, ktére
osiggajg moc tgczng 10 W RWS po podtgczeniu do portu USB-C urzadzenia
Zrédtowego przy uzyciu dostarczonego przewodu USB-C. Jesli poziom
gtosnosci gtosnikow Creative Pebble Pro jest niski lub niezadowalajgcy
nawet po ustawieniu maksymalnego poziomu, zaleca sie podtgczenie ich do
zewnetrznego zasilacza USB-C PD o mocy 30 W/ 15 V=22 A,

Port USB-C PD zapewnia tylko zasilanie gtosnikéw i nie obstuguje przesytania
dzwieku USB. Podtacz gtosniki Creative Pebble Pro réwniez do portu USB-C,
aby stuchac dzwieku USB z podtaczonego urzadzenia. Jesli dzwiek nie jest
odtwarzany po podtgczeniu urzadzenia, sprawdz, czy przewdd jest podtgczony
do wiasciwego portu.

o Pierscienie RGB

WIDOK Z BOKU
Q Port zestawu stuchawkowego / stuchawek

G Gniazdo mikrofonu

YL
o Pasywne radiatory
o Port wejscia AUX
Q@ rortussc

© rortusscep

KONFIGUROWANIE GLOSNIKOW CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO
i) Tryb Bluetooth

ii) Czterostykowe gniazdo wyjscia stuchawek 3,5 mm
Iii) Trzystykowe gniazdo wejscia stuchawek 3,5 mm

iv) Tryb AUX-in

v) Tryb dZwigku USB

vi) Zasilacz USB-C PD*

*Zasilacz USB-C PD nie jest dotgczony do zestawu.

GLOWNY RESET

Nacisnij przycisk Bluetooth i przytrzymaj go przez osiem sekund, aby wykonac

gtéwny reset. Po jego zakoriczeniu poprzednio sparowane urzadzenia

Bluetooth zostang usuniete. Gtosniki Creative Pebble Pro zostang przywrécone

do stanu fabrycznego.

DANE TECHNICZNE

Moc gtosnika:

* Podtgczenie do portu USB-C: 2 x 5W

« Podtgczenie do portu USB-C PD: 2 x 15 W

taczna moc systemuA:

« Podtgczenie do portu USB-C: do 10 W RMS, moc szczytowa 20 W

« Podtgczenie do portu USB-C PD: do 30 W RMS, moc szczytowa 60 W

Przetworniki: petnozakresowe przetworniki 2,25" z wbudowanymi

radiatorami pasywnymi

tacznosc¢: USB Audio, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-in

Technologia bezprzewodowa: Bluetooth 5.3

[o) i profile h

« A2DP (Zaawansowany profil dystrybucji dZzwigku),

* AVRCP (Profil zdalnego sterowania audio / wideo),

« HSP (Profil zestawu stuchawkowego)

Czestotliwos¢ dziatania: 2402-2480 MHz

Zasieg dziatan 0 10 m w otwartej przestrzeni. Sciany lub inne przeszkody

mogg ograniczy¢ zasieg pracy urzgdzenia

Obstugiwane kodeki: SBC

Stosunek sygnatu do szumu: = 75 dB

Pasmo przenoszenia: 80-20 000 Hz

Wejscie:

*USB-C:5V===2A

*USB-CPD:15V==2A

Maksymalna moc wyjsciowa RF: 8 dBm

Maksymalna temperatura pracy: 45°C

ADo 10 W RWS po podtaczeniu do portu USB-C / zasilacza USB-C PD /
zasilacza USB-C PD 5V ===3 A o mocy 10 W oraz do 30 W RWS po podtaczeniu
do zasilacza USB-C PD 30 W/ 15V ===2 A o mocy 30 W

Oznaczenia dotyczace zgodnosci znajdujg sie u dotu urzadzenia

INNE INFORMACJE

Odwiedz strone creative.com/compliance/PebblePro, aby uzyskac dostep
do instrukgji obstugi, informacji dotyczacych bezpieczeristwa i przepiséw,
informacje o ErP (jesli dotyczy), ktére sg przeznaczone wytacznie dla
wykwalifikowanych specjalistow.

Odwied? strong creative.com/support/PebblePro, aby uzyskac inne wsparcie
zwigzane z posiadanym produktem.
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On 2,25 proiima

G Bluetooth / kHonka Source

i) PyHKL p. HWA ¢ Bl h / cBeT( TOpbI

2c - pns conpskeHus BbibepuTe Creative Pebble Pro B cnncke ycTpoiicTs
Bluetooth, 06Hapy>KeHHbIX BalLMM MO6UbHBIM TenedoHoM. Mocne ycnelHoro
COMNPSAXEHWA CBETOANOAHBIN UHANKATOP BYAET CBETUTLCS CUHMM LIBETOM
ii) NepeknioueHne mexxay NCTOUHUKaAMN
x1 - USB ayavio > Bluetooth > AUX IN
MNpumeyanue. MNpu nepsom nogxntoveHun Creative Pebble Pro k MK/
Mac ycTpoiicTeo no ymonuaHuio nepeiiget B pexxum USB ayavo. Ecn
nepBoe NogkNYeHe 6Y/eT BbIMOHEHO K UCTOUHUKY NUTaHUS, He
noazepxvsatoLemy pexxvm USB ayavo, Creative Pebble Pro no ymonyanuio
nepeiiaeT B pexvm conpsxeHus c Bluetooth.

G KHonka perynnposku LiBeToBoi mosenu RGB
x1 - Uukn > Mmnynecbl > Cono > Bbik.
2c - BeeanTe pexwvm Bblbopa LigeTa > OTperynunpyiite cBeToAnoAHbIe
KO/bLa /10 KeNaemoro Lgeta
x1 - Bbixog 113 pexuma Bbibopa LseTa

0 CBeTOAMOAHBIV MHAVKATOP

Pexxum CeeToguoaHas nHANKaymsa

USB ayavno Hemuratowmii prioneTosbli

Cong 4yepes Muratowwii rony6oii

Bluetooth nopgknioueH Hemuratowuii rony6oii

AUX-Bx0A Hemuratowuii 3eneHbili

Pe>xxum BbIGOpa uBeTa Mynecupyrowmii 6enbiii

G KHonka rpomkocTu

BakHas nHdpopmauums. Creative Pebble Pro — 370 napa guHamunkoB ¢
nuTaHnem ot USB, 06L1as MOLLHOCTbL KOTOPbIX MOXeT gocTurate 10 BT

RMS npu nogkntoueHuy k nopty USB-C BalLero ycTpoicTBa-mcTouHmnka

¢ nomMoLpio kabenst USB-C-USB-C, BXOAALLLEro B KOMMIEKT MOCTaBKU.

Ecnun ypoBeHb rpomkocTu Creative Pebble Pro octaeTcst HU3KUM Unu Bbl

He y/J0BNIeTBOPEHbI MaKCUMa/ibHbIM YPOBHEM FPOMKOCTY, PaccMOTpUTE
BO3MOXHOCTb MOAK/IOYEHNA AUHAMVKOB K BHellHeMy aganTtepy USB-C PD
MoLHocTblo 30 BT/ 15B === 2A.

Pasbem USB-C PD o6ecrneymBaeT TObKO NUTaHNe AVHAMUKOB U He
nogzepxvisaet USB-ayavo. Y6eanTeck, UTo Bbl Takoxke nogkntounnm Creative
Pebble Pro k pazbemy USB-C, utobbl HacnaxaaTbcst USB-ayAvo ¢ NOAKOUEHHOTO
ycTporictea. ECv Npu NOAK/IIOHEHUM K YCTPOICTBY 3BYK He BOCMPOW3BOAMUTCS,
npoBepbTe, NOAK/IOHEH 1N Kabenb K NPaBuabLHOMY pasbemy.

0 CBeToaMoOAHbIE KONbLA

BUA CBOKY
@ Pa3bem ANns rapHUTYpb! / HayLWHUKOB

m Bxoa Ans MUKpodoHa

BUA C3AAN

“ MaccuBHblE unsny4vartenu
0 Paszbem AUX-in

@ Pasremussc

“ Pasbem USB-C PD

HACTPOWIKA CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) Pe>xum Bluetooth

ii) 4-KOHTaKTHbIV pasbem ANs HayLWHUKOB 3,5 MM
iii) 3-KOHTaKTHbI/ pasbem 3,5 MM Ana MUKpodoHa
iv) Pasbem AUX IN

v) Pexxum USB ayavo

vi) AganTep USB-C PD*

*Agantep USB-C PD He BXOAUT B KOMNAEKT NOCTaBKW

BO3BPAT K MAPAMETPAM U3rOTOBUTENA

HaxmuTe n yaepxwvBaiite KHOMKy Bluetooth B TedeHue 8¢, UTOGbI BbINONHUTL
c6poC K NapameTpam 3rotoBuUTeNs. 3To AeiCTBME yAanuT BCe paHee
conpsixeHHble ycTpolicTea Bluetooth. Creative Pebble Pro BepHeTcs K
napameTpam, 3ajaHHbIM M0 yMONYaHMIo.

TEXHUYECKWE XAPAKTEPUCTUKN
MOLWHOCTL AVHaMMKa:
* Mpu noakntoueHny k USB-C: 2 x 5 BT
* Mpu noakntoueHny k USB-C PD: 2 x 15 BT
06111as MOLLHOCTL CUCTEMDb!
* Mpw noakntoueHun k USB-C - go 10 BT RMS; nrkoBas MoLHOCTb - 20 BT
* Mpw noakntoueHnn k USB-C PD - go 30 BT RMS, nrkoBas MoLHOCTb - 60 BT
AVHaMUKK: NONHOANAENA30HHbIE AUHAMUKM 2,25 At0iiMa CO BCTPOEHHbLIMU
NaccviBHLIMU U3NyYaTeNsmMu
CoBmecTumocTb: USB ayavo, Bluetooth, pasbem AUX-in 3,5 Mm
BecnpoBogHas TexHonorus: Bluetooth 5.3
Mog, pod [ h
+ A2DP (PaclUMpeHHbIi Npodunb ayAnoBoCNpon3BeaeHus),
* AVRCP (Mpo¢unb ANCTaHLUMOHHOTO yNpaBneHns ayavo / Buaeo),
* HSP (npoduinib rapHATYpbI)
Pa6ouas yacToTa: 2402-2480 Mry
Pa6ounii gnanasoH: 40 10 M 415 OTKPbLITOro NPOCTPaHCTBa. CTeHb! 1
CTPOVTE/IbHbIE KOHCTPYKLIMM MOTYT M3MEHSITh PaavycC AeCTBUS yCTpolicTBa
MopaepxxuBaemsblii koaek: SBC
OTHoweHue curHan / wym: =75 46
YacToTHas xapaktepucTumka: 80-20 000 Iy
Bxoa:
*USB-C: 5B===2A
+ USB-C PD: 15B === 2A
A4 PY Tb: 8 AbM
paTypa aKkcnyaTauum: 45°C
Afo 10 BT RMS npu noakntodeHmnn k nopty USB-C mowHocTbio 10 BT /
apantepy USB-C PD / anantepy USB-C PD 5B === 3A 1 g0 30 BT RMS npu
noakntoueHnn k agantepy USB-C PD 30 BT/ 15B === 2A

Makc T

Mapkmposka COOTBETCTBUA HAXOAUTCA Ha HUXHER NOBEPXHOCTN AaHHOrO U3jenus
A T dor

MoceTuTe caiiT creative.com/compliance/PebblePro ans nonyyerus
A0CTyNa K MHCTPYKLWV NoNb30BaTeNs, MHbopMaLmm no 6e3onacHocTy 1
HOPMaTUBHbIM CBeZEHVAM, a Takxke uHpopmaLmm ERP, rae 310 nprmeHnmMo,
npejHasHaueHHoOl ToNbko ANs KBaMGULIMPOBaHHbIX CELanCcTos.
MepeiianTe Ha cTpaHwvLycreative.com/support/PebblePro ans nonyuexus
060Vt APYroii MOMOLLY B OTHOLLEHMM BaLLero yCTpoicTBa.

Tun ycrpovicTsa: Bluetooth gnHamuk

Homep mogenw, Toprosas mapka: MF1710, Creative
MuTaHne: USB-C 5V == 2A

MutaHne: USB-C PD 15V === 2A

MpounssoguTens: Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.

CtpaHa npoucxoxaeHust: Kutaii
Ans nHGopMaLMy 0 NPoAYKTe UAMrapaHTUW, NOXanyiicTa, nocMoTpuTe
rapaHTUIHbI TaNOH 13 KOMM/IeKTa NOCTaBKM aTa NPoOV3BOACTBa (MecsL, v
rog): YkasaHa Ha ynakoske.

/JlaHHOe YCTPOICTBO OTBeYaeT TPe6oBaHUAM TeXHUYECKOro pernaMeHTa
TamoxxeHHoro coto3a TP TC 020/2011 “InekTpoMarHUTHas COBMECTUMOCTb
TexHuyeckux cpeacts” yTe. PeweHnem KTC o1 09.12.2011r. Ne879
TEXHUYECKW PEFJIAMEHT EBpa3uiickoro 3koHOMUUYECKoro cotosa «06
OrpaHNYeHUN NPYMEHEHUS OMacHbIX BELLECTB B N3AEANSX 31EKTPOTEXHUKN
1 paano3anekTpoHukm» (TP EA3C 037/2016) MPUHAT Pewennem CoseTta
EBpa3swiickoli 3koHoMuYeckoii komuccum ot 18 okTsbps 2016 . N. 113



[EN] - Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment (WEEE) Symbol
The use of the WEEE Symbol indicates that this product may not be
treated as household waste. By ensuring this product is disposed of
correctly, you will help protect the environment. For more detailed
information about the recycling of this product, please contact your

L local authority, your household waste disposal service provider or
the shop where you purchased the product.

[FR] - Symbole WEEE (Waste Electrical and-Electronic Equipment, Déchets
électriques et d'équipement électronique)

Lutilisation du symbole WEEE indique que ce produit ne peut pas étre traité
comme déchet domestique. Assurez-vous de vous débarrasser de ce produit
selon les lois en vigueur. Vous aiderez ainsi a protéger 'environnement. Pour
plus d'informations détaillées sur le recyclage de ce produit, veuillez contacter
les autorités locales, le fournisseur de service de mise au rebut de déchets
domestiques ou le magasin ol vous avez acheté le produit.

[DE] - WEEE- (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) Symbol

Durch Verwendung des WEEE-Symbols weisen wir darauf hin, dass dieses
Produkt nicht als normaler Haushaltsmll behandelt werden darf. Sie tragen
zum Schutze der Umwelt bei, indem Sie dieses Produkt korrekt entsorgen.
Genauere Informationen zum Recycling dieses Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer
Stadtverwaltung, von Ihrem Millabfu oder im Laden, in dem Sie das Produkt
erworben haben.

[IT] - Simbolo RAEE (Rifiuti Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche)

1l simbolo RAEE utilizzato per questo prodotto indica che quest'ultimo non puo
essere trattato come rifiuto domestico. Lo smaltimento corretto di questo prodotto
contribuira a proteggere 'ambiente. Per maggiori informazioni sul riciclaggio

di questo prodotto, rivolgersi all'ufficio competente del proprio ente locale, alla
societa addetta allo smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici o al negozio dove & stato
acquistato il prodotto.

[ES] - Simbolo RAEE (Rifiuti Apparecchiature Elettriche ed Elettroniche)

El simbolo RAEE en un producto indica que éste no se puede eliminar como
cualquier otra basura. Si garantiza la eliminacién correcta del producto, ayudara
a proteger el medio ambiente. Para obtener mas informaciones sobre el reciclaje
del mismo, péngase en contacto con las autoridades locales pertinentes, con el
proveedor de servicios de recogida de basura o con el establecimiento donde
adquirié el producto.

[DA] - symbol for affald af elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr (WEEE)

Brugen af WEEE-symbolet betyder, at dette produkt ikke ma behandles som
husholdningsaffald. Ved at serge for korrekt bortskaffelse af produktet medvirker
du til at beskytte miljget. Du kan f4 flere oplysninger om genbrug af dette produkt
hos de lokale myndigheder, dit renovationsselskab eller i forretningen, hvor du har
kebt produktet.

[PT] - simbolo referente aos desperdicios pr i de i 0.
eléctricos e electrénicos (WEEE -Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment)

A utilizagdo do simbolo WEEE (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment) indica

que este produto ndo devera ser tratado como lixo doméstico. Ao garantir que este
produto é destruido de forma correcta, estard a contribuir para a proteccdo do meio
ambiente. Para obter mais informag@es sobre a reciclagem deste produto, contacte
as autoridades locais, os servicos de tratamento de residuos domésticos da sua area
de residéncia ou o estabelecimento comercial onde adquiriu o produto.

[SV] - Symbol fér avfall fran elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning (WEEE)
Markning med WEEE-symbolen visar att produkten inte far behandlas som
hushéllsavfall. Genom att slanga den har produkten pa ratt satt bidrar du till att
skydda miljon. Mer information om &tervinning av produkten kan du f& av de lokala
myndigheterna, din renhallningsservice eller i affaren dar du kopte produkten.

[NL] - Het symbool voor Afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur
(Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment -WEEE)

Het gebruik van het symbool voor Afgedankte elektrische en elektronische
apparatuur (WEEE) geeft aan dat dit product niet mag worden behandeld als
huishoudelijk afval. Door ervoor te zorgen dat dit product op de juiste wijze wordt
afgedankt, draagt u bij aan de bescherming van het milieu. Raadpleeg voor meer
gedetailleerde informatie over hergebruik van dit product uw plaatselijke overheid,
de dienst voor huishoudelijk afval of de winkel waar u dit product hebt aangeschaft.

[NO] - WEEE-symbolet (Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment)

Bruken av WEEE-symbolet indikerer at dette produktet ikke kan behandles som
husholdningsav-fall. Du vil bidra til & beskytte miljget ved & serge for at dette
produktet blir avhendet pa en forsvarlig mate. Ta kontakt med kommunale
myndigheter, renovasjonsselskapet der du bor eller forretningen hvor du kjgpte
produktet for & fa mer informasjon om resirkulering av dette produktet.

[F1] - WEEE-merkinté (sdhké- ja elektroniikkalaiteromu)

WEEE-merkinta osoittaa, etta tata tuotetta ei voi kasitella kotitalousjatteen tavoin.
Kun huolehdit tdman tuotteen asianmukaisesta havittamisesta, autat suojelemaan
ymparist6a. Lisatietoa taman tuotteen kierrattamisesta saat paikallisviranomaisilta,
jatehuoltoyhtioltasi tai myymalastd, josta ostit tdman tuotteen.

[cZ] - symbol pro odpadni elektricky a elektronicky material (WEEE)

PouZiti symbolu WEEE oznaauje, Ze tento produkt nelze likvidovat jako domovni
odpad.Spravnou likvidaci tohoto produktu pfiispéjete k ochrané Zivotniho prostiiedi.
PodrobnéjBi informace o likvidaci tohoto produktu vdm podaji mistni ifiady,
spolednost pro likvidaci komunélniho odpadu nebo obchod, kde jste zboZi zakoupili.

[PL] - Symbol odpadéw pochodzécych ze sprzétu elektrycznego i
elektronicznego (WEEE - ang. Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment)
UzZycie symbolu WEEE oznacza, Ze niniejszy produkt nie moze by traktowany jako
odpad domowy. Zapewniajac prawidtowa utylizacjé pomagasz chronig Brodowisko
naturalne. W celu uzyskania bardziej szczegotowych informacji dotyczacych
recyklingu niniejszego produktu nalezy skontaktowag sié z przedstawicielem wtadz
lokalnych, dostawca ustug utylizacji odpadéw lub sklepem, gdzie nabyto produkt.

[RU] - CumBoON 0TPa60TaHHOrO 3/1EKTPUHECKOTO U 3/IEKTPOHHOTO
o6opyaosaHus (WEEE)

Wcnonb3osaHmne cumsona WEEE 03Hauaert, 4to AaHHbIA NPOAyKT He MOXeT
paccMaTpuBaTLCA B kauecTse 6bITOBLIX 0TX0A08. CO6M10Aas NPaBU/bHYIO
YTUAU3aLUMIO 3TOTO N3/ENNS, Bbl MOMOXETE 3aLLMTUTL OKPYXaloLLyto cpeay. Ans
nonyyeHvsi 6onee Nogpo6Ho MHGopmMauuy onepepaboTke N3ZeNus, Noxanyiicra,
o6paTuTeck B MECTHbIE OpraHbl.

[SK] - Symbol pre odpadovy elektricky a elektronicky material (WEEE)

Symbol WEEE oznacuje, Ze tento produkt nie je mozné likvidovat ako domovy odpad.
Spravnou likvidaciou tohto produktu prispejete k ochrane Zivotného prostredia.
Podrobnejsie informacie o likvidacii tohto produktu vdm podaju miestne Grady,
spolocnost pre likvidaciu komunalneho odpadu alebo obchod, kde ste tovar kdpili.

[TR] - WEEE Simgesinin

WEEE Simgesinin kullanimi, bu Grine ev atigi olarak islem yapilabilecegini

gosterir. Bu Grtintin dogru sekilde atilmasini saglayarak, cevre korumasina katkida
bulunmus olursunuz. Bu Griinun geri dontisime tabi tutulmasi konusunda ayrintili
bilgi igin Iutfen ilgili kurumlara ya da Grlinii satin oldugunuz magazaya basvurun.

[EL] - Z6uBoho ATroppipdtwv HAekTpLkoU kat HAektpovikol EEottAtapot (WEEE)
H xpnon tou oupBohou WEEE SnAwvel OTL Sev UTTOPEITE Va QVTLHETWTTIZETE autd
TO TPOIOV WG OLKLaKG amépplupa. BeBatwvovtag tng katdAAnAn amdéppupn tou
Tpoidvtog autoy, Bonbdte otnv Tpootacia Tou TEPIBANAOVTOG. Ma TIEPLOCOTEPES
TIANPODOPIEG TXETIKA E TNV aVAKUKAWGT AUTOU TOU TIPOIBVTOG, ETILKOWWVAOTE HE
TG TOTILKEG ApPXEC, TNV UTINPES(a anmdBeoNG OLKLAKWY ATIOPPLUATWY ) TO KATAoTNHa
arnd Omov ayopaoate To Tpoiov.

[EN] Hereby, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declares the Bluetooth Speaker, model no.
MF1710 is in compliance with Directive 2014/53/EU and Radio Equipment
Regulations 2017. The full text of the EU and UK declaration of conformity is
available at http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[FR] Par la présente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. déclare ce Enceinte Bluetooth que le
modéle n® MF1710 est conforme a la Directive 2014/53/EU. Lintégralité du
texte de la déclaration de conformité européenne est disponible sur http://
www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[DE] Hiermit erklart Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dass Bluetooth-Lautsprecher, Modellnr.
MF1710 der Richtlinie 2014/53/EU entspricht. Der vollstandige Text der EU-
Konformitéatserklarung ist unter http://www.creative.com/EUDoC verfligbar.

[ES] Por el presente, Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que el Altavoz Bluetooth,
modelo n° MF1710 cumple con lo establecido en la Directiva 2014/53/UE. E|
texto completo de la declaracién de conformidad de la UE esta disponible en
http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[IT] Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. dichiara che Altoparlante Bluetooth, modello n. MF1710
& conforme alla Direttiva 2014/53/UE. 1l testo completo della dichiarazione di
conformita UE & disponibile su http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[NL] Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. verklaart hierbij dat het Bluetooth luidspreker,
modelnummer MF1710 in overeenstemming is met Richtlijn 2014/53/EU. De
volledige tekst van de EU-verklaring van overeenstemming is beschikbaar op
http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[PT] Através do presente documento, a Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. declara que
Coluna Bluetooth, modelo n.° MF1710 estd em conformidade com a Diretiva
2014/53/UE. O texto completo da declaracdo de conformidade da UE esta
disponivel em http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[DA] Hermed erklaerer Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. at Bluetooth-hgjttaler, model nr.
MF1710 overholder direktivet 2014/53/EU. Den fulde tekst i EU-erklaeringen
om konformitet er tilgaengelig pa http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[NO] Creative Labs Pte Ltd. erkleerer herved den Bluetooth-heyttaler, at
modell nr. MF1710 er i samsvar med direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullstendige
teksten til EU-samsvarserklaeringen er tilgjengelig pa http://www.creative.
com/EUDoC.

[SV] Héarmed férkunnar Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. Bluetooth-hégtalare, att modell
nr. MF1710 uppfyller direktiv 2014/53/EU. Den fullsténdiga texten av EU-
Deklaration om éverensstammelse finns pa http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[F1] Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. taten ilmoittaa, ettd Bluetooth-kaiutin, malli
nro MF1710 tayttaa direktiivin 2014/53/EY vaatimukset. Koko EY-
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on saatavilla osoitteessa http://www.
creative.com/EUDoC.

[EL] Me to mapdy, n Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. SnAwvel 6Tt to Tipoidv Bluetooth
Hxelo, povtéo pe aptBud MF1710 cuppopdwvetal e tnv Odnyia Directive
2014/53/EU. Mmopeite va Bpeite To TAAPEG Kelpevo yia tn SnAwon tng EE
OXETLKA UE TN CUPPOpdwon oto http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[PL] Spotka Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. niniejszym o$wiadcza, ze Gtosnik Bluetooth,
model MF1710 jest zgodny z dyrektywg 2014/53/UE. Z petnym tekstem
deklaracji zgodnosci UE mozna zapoznac sie pod adresem http://www.
creative.com/EUDoC.

[SK] Spolotnost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. tymto vyhlasuje, Ze Reproduktor
Bluetooth, €. modelu MF1710, je v stilade so smernicou €. 2014/53/EU. UpIné
znenie vyhlasenia o zhode EU je k dispozicii na lokalite http://www.creative.
com/EUDoC.

[CZ] Spole¢nost Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. timto prohladuje, Ze vyrobek Reproduktor
Bluetooth, model &. MF1710 vyhovuje smérnici 2014/53/EU. UpIné znéni EU
prohlaseni o shodé je k dispozici na http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[HU] A Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. eztton kijelenti, hogy a(z) Bluetooth
hangszoré termék, modellszdma MF1710, megfelel a 2014/53/EU
irdnyelvben foglal kévetelményeknek. Az EU megfeleléségi nyilatkozat teljes
szbvege elérhetd a kévetkezd cimen: http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[RU] Hacrosiymm gokymeHTom Creative Labs Pte. Ltd. 3asensiet, uto JuHamuk
nogkntoueHnem no Bluetooth, moaens Ne MF1710 NOAHOCTBIO COOTBETCTBYET
[AvpekTnse 2014/53/EC. MonHbINA TekcT [leknapauyumn 0 COOTBETCTBUN
Tpe6oBaHusm EC gocTyneH Ha caiite http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.

[LT] ,Creative Labs Pte. Ltd.” pareiskia, kad ,Bluetooth” garsiakalbis, modelio
Nr. MF1710, atitinka Direktyvos 2014/53/ES reikalavimus. Visa ES atitikties
deklaracija yra pateikta http://www.creative.com/EUDoC.
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PREHLED
PREDNI STRANA
© 3irokopéasmové ménie 2,25"
O Tiatitko Bluetooth / Zdroj
i) ReZim parovani Bluetooth / kontrolky LED
2's - Vseznamu zjisténych zafizeni Bluetooth v mobilnim zafizeni vyberte
moznost ,Creative Pebble Pro” a provedte sparovani. Po Gspésném
sparovani se modfre rozsviti kontrolka LED.
ii) PFepinani mezi zdroji
x1 - Zvuk USB > Bluetooth > Vstup AUX
Poznamka: Kdy? jsou reproduktory Creative Pebble Pro poprvé pFipojeny
k pocitaci PC / Mac, budou ve vychozim nastaveni v rezimu zvuku USB. PFi
prvnim pfipojeni ke zdroji napajeni, ktery nepodporuje zvuk USB, budou
reproduktory Creative Pebble Pro ve vychozim nastaveni v rezimu parovani
Bluetooth.
@ ovladaci tlatitko RGB
x1 - Cyklus > Pulzovéni > Sélo > Vypnuto
2's - Spustte rezim vybéru barev > Upravte kruhy RGB na preferovanou
barvu
x1 - Ukoncete rezim vybéru barev

0 Kontrolka LED

Rezim Indikace LED
Zvuk USB Sviti fialové
Parovani Bluetooth Blikd modfe
Bluetooth pfipojeno Sviti modre
Vstup AUX Sviti zelené
ReZim vybéru barev Pulzuje bile

e Tlatitko hlasitosti

DuleZité upozorn&ni: Creative Pebble Pro je dvojice reproduktorl napéjenych
pres USB, které mohou dosahnout celkového vystupu 10 W RMS pfi pfipojeni
k portu USB-C ve zdrojovém zafizeni, a to pomoci dodaného kabelu USB-C do
USB-C. Pokud zUstava uroven hlasitosti reproduktort Creative Pebble Pro nizka
nebo pokud nejste spokojeni s maximalni Grovni hlasitost, zvazte misto toho
pFipojeni reproduktort k externimu adaptéru PD USB-C30 W/ 15 V=2 A

Port PD USB-C zajistuje napajeni pouze reproduktorti a nepodporuje zvuk USB.

Nezapomerite také pfipojit reproduktory Creative Pebble Pro k portu USB-C,
abyste si mohli uzit zvuk USB z pfipojeného zafizeni. Pokud jste pfipojeni

k zafizeni a nepfehrava se zadny zvuk, zkontrolujte, zda je kabel pFipojen ke
spravnému portu.

@ Kruhy RGB

BOCNI STRANA
0 Port pro nahlavni sadu / sluchatka
o Port pro mikrofon

ZADNI STRANA

o Pasivni ozvucnice
o Port vstupu AUX
Q Port usB-C

@ Port PD USB-C

NASTAVENT REPRODUKTORU CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO
i) ReZim Bluetooth

i) 4pélovy konektor pro vystup sluchatek 3,5 mm
i) 3pélovy konektor pro vstup sluchatek 3,5 mm
iv) ReZim vstupu AUX

v) ReZim zvuku USB

vi) Adaptér PD USB-C*

*Adaptér PD USB-C PD neni soucasti baleni.

HLAVNI RESET

Stisknéte a podrzte tlacitko Bluetooth po dobu 8 sekund, ¢imz provedete hlavni
reset. Po dokonéeni akce budou odebrana dfive sparovana zafizeni Bluetooth.
Reproduktory Creative Pebble Pro se poté vrati do vychoziho stavu.

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACE
Napajeni reproduktori:
* Pripojeno k USB-C: 2 x 5 W
« Pripojeno k PD USB-C: 2 x 15 W
Celkovy vykon systémuA:
« Pfipojeno k USB-C: az 10 W RMS, $pickovy vykon 20 W
« Pfipojeno k PD USB-C: az 30 W RMS, $pickovy vykon 60 W
Ménice: Sirokopasmové ménice 2,25" s integrovanymi pasivnimi ozvu¢nicemi
PFipojeni: zvuk USB, Bluetooth, vstup AUX 3,5 mm
Bezdratova technologie: Bluetooth 5.3
Podporované profily Bluetooth:
« A2DP (Profil pokrocilého rozdéleni zvuku),
* AVRCP (Profil dalkového ovlddani zvuku / videa),
« HSP (Profil sluchatek)
Provozni kmitocet: 2402-2480 MHz
Provozni dosah: aZ 10 metrQ. Mé&Feno v otevieném prostoru, zdi a konstrukce
mohou mit na dosah zafizeni negativni dopad.
Podporovany kodek: SBC
Odstup signélu od Sumu: = 75 dB
Kmitoctové odezva: 80-20 000 Hz
Vstup:
*USB-C:5V===2A
*PDUSB-C:15V===2A
Maximalni RF vystupni vykon: 8 dBm
Maximalni provozni teplota: 45 °C
AAZ 10 W RMS pfi pFipojeni k portu USB-C 10 W / adaptéru PD USB-C /
5V ===3 A adaptéru PD USB-C a aZ 30 W RMS pfi pfipojeni k
30 W/ 15V ===2 A adaptéru PD USB-C

Oznaceni shody s predpisy naleznete na spodni strané vyrobku

DALSI INFORMACE

Na adrese creative.com/compliance/PebblePro najdete uzivatelskou
prirucku, bezpecnostni a regulatorni informace, informace o ErP (kde jsou
poutzitelné), jez jsou uréeny vyhradné pro nezavisle kvalifikované odborniky.
Veskerou ostatni podporu tykajici se produktu najdete na adrese
creative.com/support/PebblePro.

PREHLAD
PREDNA STRANA

o 2,25” menice s plnym rozsahom

0 Bluetooth/tlacidlo vyberu zdroja
i) ReZim sparovania Bluetooth/LED kontrolky
2s - V zozname rozpoznanych zariadeni Bluetooth na mobilnom teleféne
zvolte moznost ,Creative Pebble Pro”, &im déjde k sparovaniu. Po GspeSnom
spérovani sa LED kontrolka rozsvieti namodro.
i) Prepinanie medzi zdrojmi
x1 - Zvuk cez USB > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Poznamka: Po prvom pripojeni Creative Pebble Pro k PC/Mac sa predvolene
nastavi rezim USB Audio. Po prvom pripojeni k zdroju napéjania bez podpory zvuku
cez USB sa Creative Pebble Pro predvolene prepne do rezimu parovania Bluetooth.
@ Tiatidlo oviddania RGB
x1 - Cyklické > Impulzy > Sélo > Vyp
2s - Prejdite do rezimu vyberu farby > nastavte RGB prstenec na poZadovanu farbu
x1 - Ukoncite rezim vyberu farieb

0 Kontrolka LED

ReZim Kontrolka LED

USB audio Stale fialovd

Parovanie Bluetooth Blikajica modré

Bluetooth pripojeny Svietiaca modra

Vstup AUX Stéla zelena

ReZim vyberu farieb Pulzujlica biela

G Ovladaci prvok hlasitosti

DéleZita informacia: Creative Pebble Pro predstavuje par USB napajanych
reproduktorov, ktoré mézu dosiahnut celkovy vykon 10 W RMS po pripojeni

k portu USB-C zdrojového zariadenia pouZzitim pribaleného kabla USB-C

do USB-C. Ak je hlasitost Creative Pebble Pro nizka, pripadne vas hlasitost’

na maximalnej irovni neuspokojuje, zvazte namiesto toho pripojenie
reproduktorov k externému 30 W/15 V === 2A USB-C PD adaptéru.

Port USB-C PD poskytuje reproduktorom iba napéjanie, nepodporuje
prehravanie zvuku cez USB. Uistite sa, Ze ste Creative Pebble Pro pripojili aj k
portu USB-C, aby ste si mohli vychutnat' USB cez USB z pripojeného zariadenia.
V pripade, Ze sa po pripojeni zariadenia neprehrava Ziadny zvuk, skontrolujte,
Ci je kdbel pripojeny k spravnemu portu.

@ RaB prstence
BOCNA STRANA

o Port nahl j sipravy/slichadiel
o Port na mikrofén

ZADNA STRANA

o Pasivne chladice
@ Port AUX-in

Q@ Port usB-c

© Port uss-cPD

NASTAVENIE CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) ReZim Bluetooth

i) 3,5 mm 4-pélovy vystup na slichadla
i) 3,5 mm 3-pélovy vstup na slichadla

iv) ReZim AUX-in

v) ReZim Zvuk cez USB

vi) Adaptér USB-C PD*

*Adaptér USB-C PD nie je stucastou dodavky

HLAVNY RESET

Na 8 sekiind podrzte stlacené tlacidlo Bluetooth, ¢im vykonate hlavny reset.
Predtym sparované zariadenia Bluetooth sa odstrania. Creative Pebble Pro sa
nasledne vrétia do predvoleného stavu.

TECHNICKE SPECIFIKACIE
Vykon reproduktora:
« Pripojenie k USB-C: 2x 5W
« Pripojenie k USB-C PD: 2 x 15 W
Celkovy vykon systémuA:
« Pripojenie k USB-C: Do 10 W RMS, 3pickovy vykon 20 W
« Pripojenie k USB-C PD: Do 30 W RMS, Spickovy vykon 60 W
Menice: 2,25" menice s plnym rozsahom so zabudovanymi pasivnymi chladi¢mi
Konektivita: USB Audio, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-in
Bezdrotova technolégia: Bluetooth 5.3
Podporované profily rozhrania Bluetooth:
« A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile),
* AVRCP (Audio/Video Remote Control Profile),
+ HSP (Profil nahlavnej stipravy)
Prevadzkova frekvencia: 2402 - 2480 MHz
Prevadzkovy dosah: Do vzdialenosti 10 metrov, merané na otvorenom
priestranstve. Na dosah zariadenia m6zu mat'vplyv steny a konstrukcie
Podporovany kodek: SBC
Pomer signal/Sum: = 75 dB
Frekven&na odozva: 80 - 20 000 Hz
Vstup:
*USB-C:5V===2A
*USB-CPD:15V=22A
Maximalny RF vystupny vykon: 8 dBm
Maximalna prevadzkova teplota: 45 °C
ADo 10 W RMS po pripojeni k 10 W USB-C Port/adaptéru USB-C PD/
V=23 AUSB-C PD adaptéru a do 30 W RMS po pripojeni k
30 W/15 V=== 2A USB-C PD adaptéru

Oznacenia plnenia predpisov st umiestnené na spodnej strane

DALSIE INFORMACIE

Navstivte lokalitu creative.com/compliance/PebblePro, kde nijdete
pouzivatelskd prirucku, bezpeénostné a regulacné informécie, informécie ErP
a pokyny na vybratie, ktoré su ur¢ené vylucne pre nezavisle kvalifikovaného
odbornika.

Navstivte lokalitu creative.com/support/PebblePro, kde néjdete vetku
dalsiu podporu tykajucu sa vasho vyrobku.

OVERSIKT
FRONT

e 2,25" Full-range drivere

o Bluetooth / Kilde-knapp
i) Bl hsS i dus / LED-indikatorer
2s - Velg "Creative Pebble Pro" fra listen over Bluetooth-enheter oppdaget pa
mobilenheten for & pare. Etter vellykket sammenkobling vil LED-en lyse blatt
i) Bytte mellom kilder
x1 - USB-lyd > Bluetooth > AUX-inn
Merk: Nar Creative Pebble Pro ferst kobles til en PC / Mac, gar den som
standard til modus for USB-lyd. Creative Pebble Pro er standard til Bluetooth-
sammenkoblingsmodus nar den kobles til en stremkilde som ikke stotter
USB-lyd for farste gang

G RGB-kontrollknapp
x1 - Syklus > Pulsere > Solo > Av
2s - Ga inn i modus for valg av farge > Juster RGB-ringen til ensket farge
x1 - Ga ut av modus for valg av farge

o LED-indikator

Modus LED-indikasjon
USB-Lyd Solid lilla
Bluetooth sammenkobling Blinkende blatt
Bluetooth Tilkoblet Solid bla
AUX-inn Solid grenn

Modus for valg av farge Pulserende hvit

eVqumknapp

Viktig: Creative Pebble Pro er et par USB-drevne hayttalere som kan oppna en
total effekt p4 10W RMS nar de er koblet til en USB-C-port pa en kildeenhet ved
hjelp av den medfalgende USB-C til USB-C-kabelen. Hvis volumet p& Creative
Pebble Pro fortsatt er lavt, eller du ikke er forngyd med maksimalt volum,

ber du vurdere & koble hgyttalerne til en ekstern 30W / 15V === 2A USB-C
PD-adapter.

USB-C PD-porten driver kun heyttaleren og stetter ikke USB-lyd. Pass pa at
du ogsa kobler Creative Pebble Pro til USB-C-porten for & nyte USB-lyd fra
den tilkoblede enheten. Hvis ingen lyd spilles av nar den er koblet til enheten,
kontroller at kabelen er koblet til riktig port.

o RGB-ringer

SIDE
g Port til headset / hodetelefoner
o Mikrofoninngang

BAKSIDE

0 Passive radiatorer
o Port til AUX-inn
@ Port til UsB-C

@ Port til UsB-c PD

SETTE OPP CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO

i) Bluetooth modus

i) 3,5 mm 4-polet utgang til hodetelefon
3,5 mm 3-polet inngang til mikrofon
iv) AUX-inn modus

v) Modus for USB-lyd

vi) USB-C PD-adapter*

*USB-C PD-adapter ikke inkludert

MASTER-TILBAKESTILLING

Trykk og hold Bluetooth-knappen i 8 sekunder for & utfere en master-
tilbakestilling. Nar det er gjort, vil den tidligere sammenkoblede Bluetooth-
enheten bli fjernet. Creative Pebble Pro vil ga tilbake til standardtilstanden.

TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER

Hoyttalereffekt:

« Til USB-C: 2 x 5SW

* Til USB-C PD: 2 x 15W

Total kraftig til systemA:

« Koblet til USB-C: Opptil 10W RMS, 20W topp

« Koblet til USB-C PD: Opptil 30W RMS, 60W topp

Drivere: 2,25" full-range drivere med innebygd passiv radiator

Tilkobling: USB-lyd, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-inngang

Tréadles teknologi: Bluetooth 5.3

Stettede Bluetooth-profiler:

« A2DP (Avansert lyddistribusjonsprofil),

* AVRCP (Lyd / video fjernkontrollprofil),

*« HSP (Hodesettprofil)

Driftsfrekvens: 2402-2480 MHz

Driftsomrade: Inntil 10m, malt i pent rom. Vegger og strukturer kan pavirke

rekkevidden til enheten

Stottet kodek: SBC

Signal-til-stey-forhold: = 75 dB

Frekvensgang: 80-20 000 Hz

Inngang:

*USB-C: 5V===2A

+USB-C PD: 15V =2 2A

Maksimal RF-utgangseffekt: 8 dBm

Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45°C

AOpptil 10W RMS nar koblet til 10W USB-C-port / USB-C PD-adapter /
5V I=Z 3A USB-C PD-adapter, opptil 30W RMS nér koblet til
30W / 15V === 2A USB-C PD-adapter

Markering til samsvar er plassert pa bunnen av produktet

ANNEN INFORMASJON

Beswok creative.com/compliance/PebblePro for brukerveiledninger,
informasjon om sikkerhet og forskrift og relevant ErP-informasjon kun for
uavhengige kvalifiserte fagfolk.

Ga til creative.com/support/PebblePro for all annen stotte relatert til
produktet ditt.

OVERSIGT
FORSIDE
e 2,25 fullrange drivere
o Bluetooth / Kildeknap
i) Bluetooth Parringstilstand / LED-indikatorer
2s - Vaelg "Creative Pebble Pro" pa listen over fundne Bluetooth-enheder pa
din mobilenhed for at parre den. Nar parringen er lykkedes, lyser LED'en blat
ii) Skift mellem kilder
x1 - USB-lyd > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Bemaerk Nar Creative Pebble Pro tilsluttes en PC / Mac for ferste gang, vil
den som standard veere i USB-lydtilstand. Nar Creative Pebble Pro tilsluttes
en stremkilde, der ikke understgtter USB-lyd for ferste gang, vil den som
standard vaere i Bluetooth-parringstilstand
e RGB-kontrolknapper
x1 - Cyklus > Pulserende > Solo > Fra
2s - Ga til farvevalgstilstand > Juster RGB-ringe til den foretrukne farve
x1 - Forlad farvevalgstilstand

0 LED-indikator

Tilstand LED-indikatorer

USB-lyd Fast lilla
Bluetooth parring Blinker blat
Bluetooth tilsluttet Fast bla

AUX-in Fast gren
Farvevalgstilstand Pulserende hvid

9 Volumenknap

Vigtigt: Creative Pebble Pro er et par USB-drevne hgijttalere, der kan yde en
samlet effekt pa 10W RMS, nar de er tilsluttet USB-C-porten pa din kildeenhed
ved hjeelp af det medfelgende USB-C til USB-C-kabel. Hvis Creative Pebble
Pro's lydstyrke forbliver lav, eller hvis du er utilfreds med lydstyrken, nar den
er pa maksimum, kan du overveje at tilslutte hejttalerne til en ekstern

30W / 15V === 2A USB-C PD-adapter i stedet.

USB-C PD-porten leverer kun strem til hgjttalerne og understotter ikke USB-
lyd. Serg for, at du ogsa har tilsluttet Creative Pebble Pro til en USB-C-port
for at nyde USB-lyd fra din tilsluttede enhed. Hvis der ikke afspilles lyd, nar
den er tilsluttet din enhed, skal du kontrollere, om kablet er tilsluttet til den
korrekte port.

o RGB-ringe

SIDE
0 Headset- / hovedtelefonport
0 Mikrofonport

BAGSIDE

o Passive radiatorer
o AUX-indgangsport
@ uss-C-port

@ uss-c-port

OPSATNING AF CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO
i) Bluetooth-tilstand

i) 3,5 mm 4-polet hovedtelefon-jackstik
iii) 3,5 mm 3-polet mikrofon-jackstik

iv) AUX-in tilstand

v) USB-lydtilstand

vi) USB-C PD-adapter*

*USB-C PD-adapter medfelger ikke

MASTER NULSTILLING

Tryk pa Bluetooth-knappen, og hold den nede i 8 sekunder for at udfere en
hovednulstilling. Nar den er fuldfert, fjernes tidligere parrede Bluetooth-
enheder. Creative Pebble Pro vil derefter vende tilbage til standardtilstanden.

TEKNISKE SPECIFIKATIONER

Hojtalereffekt:

« Tilsluttet til USB-C: 2 x SW

« Tilsluttet til USB-C PD: 2 x 15W

Samlet systemeffektA:

« Tilsluttet til USB-C: Op til 10W RMS, maksimal effekt 20W

« Tilsluttet til USB-C PD: Op til 30W RMS, maksimal effekt 60W

Drivere: 2,25" fullrange-drivere med indbyggede passive radiatorer

Tilslutningsmuligheder: USB-lyd, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-in

Tradles teknologi: Bluetooth 5.3

Understottede Bluetooth-profiler:

* A2DP (Avanceret lyddistributionsprofil),

* AVRCP (Lyd / video fjernbetjeningsprofil),

* HSP (Headset-profil)

Driftsfrekvens: 2402-2480 MHz

Driftsomrade: Op til 10m, mélti &bent rum. Veegge og strukturer kan pavirke

enhedens raekkevidde

Understottet codec: SBC

Signal-stej-forhold: = 75 dB

Frekvensrespons: 80-20,000 Hz

Input:

* USB-C: 5V===2A

* USB-C PD: 15V === 2A

Maksimal RF-udgangseffekt: 8 dBm

Maksimal driftstemperatur: 45°C

AOp til 10W RMS, mens den er tilsluttet en 10W USB-C port / USB-C PD-adapter /
5V === 3A USB-C PD-adapter og op til 30W RMS, mens den er tilsluttet en
30W / 15V === 2A USB-C PD-adapter

Overensstemmelsesmarkeringer er placeret i bunden af produktet

YDERLIGERE OPLYSNINGER

Besag creative.com/compliance/PebblePro for at finde brugervejledning,
sikkerheds- og lovgivningsmaessige oplysninger, ErP-oplysninger, hvor det er
relevant, som udelukkende er beregnet til uafhaengigt kvalificerede fagfolk.
Beseg creative.com/support/PebblePro for al anden support relateret til
dit produkt.

YLEISKUVAUS
ETUPUOLI

e 2,25":n téyden valikoiman elementit

@ Bluetooth / Lahdepainike
i) Bluetooth-pariliitostila / LED-merkkivalot
2s - Valitse “Creative Pebble Pro” |6ydettyjen Bluetooth -laitteiden listasta
mobiililaitteella luodaksesi pariliitoksen. Pariliitoksen onnistuessa, LED-valo
syttyy sinisena
ii) Vaihtaminen lahteiden valilla
x1 - USB-aani > Bluetooth > AUX-tulo
Huomaa: Kun Creative Pebble Pro liitetddn PC-/Mac-tietokoneeseen ensimmaista
kertaa, se on oletusarvoisesti USB-aanitilassa. Kun Creative Pebble Pro
liitetdan ensimmaista kertaa virtalahteeseen, joka ei tue USB-aanta, se on
oletusarvoisesti Bluetooth-pariliitostilassa.
O RGB-ohjainpainike
x1 - Sykli > Sykkivé > Soolo > Pois
2s - Siirry varinvalintatilaan > Sdada RGB-renkaat halutun varisiksi
x1 - Poistu vérinvalintatilasta

@ LED-merkkivalo

Tila LED-merkkivalo

UsB-aani Palaa violettina

Bluetooth-pariliitos Vilkkuu sinisena

h-yhteys dostettu Taysin sininen

AUX-tulo Palaa vihredna

Varinvalintatila Sykkii valkoisena

@ Asnenvoimakkuusnuppi

Tarkeaa: Creative Pebble Pro on USB-virtalahteelld varustettu kaiutinpari,
jonka kokonaisteho on 10 W RMS, kun se liitetdan lahdelaitteesi USB-C-
porttiin mukana toimitetulla USB-C-USB-C-kaapelilla. Jos Creative Pebble Pro
-kaiuttimen danenvoimakkuus pysyy alhaisena tai jos et ole tyytyvdinen
danenvoimakkuuteen sen ollessa maksimissaan, voit liittaa kaiuttimen
ulkoiseen 30 W:n / 15 V:n === 2 A USB-C PD -sovittimeen.

USB-C PD -portti antaa virtaa vain kaiuttimille, eika tue USB-aanta. Varmista,
etta olet myos liittdnyt Creative Pebble Pro -kaiuttimen USB-C-porttiin, jotta
voit nauttia USB-aanesta liitetylta laitteeltasi. Jos aanta ei kuulu sen ollessa
liitettyna laitteeseen, tarkista, onko kaapeli kytketty oikeaan porttiin.

o RGB-renkaat

SIVUPUOLI

@ Kuulokemikrofonin / kuulokkeiden liitanta
@ Mikrofoniliitanta

TAKAOSA
@ rassiivisateilijat
@ Aux-tuloliitanta
@ us-ciiitanta
@ uss-c PD -iitanta

CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO -KAIUTTIMEN ASENNUS
i) Bluetooth-tila

i) 3,5 mm:n 4-napainen kuuloke-lahdén liitin
iii) 3,5 mm:n 3-napainen mikrofoni-tulon liitin
n tila

itila

vi) USB-C PD -sovitin*

*USB-C PD -sovitinta ei toimiteta mukana

TEHDASASETUKSET

Paina Bluetooth-painiketta 8 sekunnin ajan suorittaaksesi tdysnollauksen.
Kun se on suoritettu, aiemmin pariksi liitetyt Bluetooth-laitteet poistetaan.
Creative Pebble Pro palaa sitten oletustilaansa.

TEKNISET TIEDOT

Kaiuttimen teho:

* Kytketty USB-C-liitdntaan: 2 x 5W

* Kytketty USB-C PD -litdntaan: 2 x 15 W

Jarjestelman kokonaistehoA:

* Yhdistetty USB-C -liiténtaén: Jopa 10 W RMS, huipputeho 20 W

* Yhdistetty USB-C PD -liitantdan: Jopa 30 W RMS, huipputeho 60 W

5":n tayden valikoiman elementit sisdanrakennetuilla

ahdyttimilla

Liitanta: USB-aani, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm:n AUX-tulo

Langaton teknologia: Bluetooth 5.3

Tuetut Bluetooth-profiilit:

* A2DP (Edistynyt 4anen jakeluprofiili),

* AVRCP (Audio / Video-kaukosaadinprofiili),

* HSP (Kuulokeprofiili)

Kayttotaajuus: 2 402-2 480 MHz

Toimintaséde: Enintaan 10 m avoimessa tilassa mitattuna - seinat ja muut

rakenteet saattavat vaikuttaa kayttdalueeseen

Tuetut koodekit: SBC

Signaali-kohinasuhde: = 75 dB

Taajuusvaste: 80-20 000 Hz

Tulo:

*USB-C:5V===2A

*USB-CPD:15V==-2A

Radiotaai immaislahts: 8 dBm

Enimmaiskayttélampétila: 45°C

AJopa 10 W RMS kytkettyna 10 W USB-C-liiténtaan / USB-C PD -sovittimeen /

V===3 AUSB-C PD -sovittimeen ja jopa 30 W RMS kytkettyna

30W:n/15V:n===2 A USB-C PD -sovittimeen

Yhdenmukaisuusmerkinnét sijaitsevat taman tuotteen pohjassa

MUITA TIETOJA

Kayttéopas, turvallisuus- ja saddostiedot seka soveltuvat ErP-tiedot, jotka on
tarkoitettu yksinomaan patevalle ammattilaiselle, [6ytyvat sivustolta
creative.com/compliance/PebblePro.

Saat lisaa tukea tuotteeseesi liittyen sivustolta creative.com/support/PebblePro.

OVERSIKT
FRAMSIDA

e 2.25" Full-range-drivare

Q Bluetooth / Kallknapp
i) Bluetooth Thopkopplingslage / LED-indikatorer
2s - Valj "Creative Pebble Pro" i listan 6ver upptackta Bluetooth -enheter pa din
mobila enhet for att para ihop. Nar kopplingen har lyckats lyser lysdioden blatt
ii) Vaxla mellan olika kallor
x1 - USB-ljud > Bluetooth > AUX-in
Anmarkning: Nar Creative Pebble Pro ansluts till en PC/ Mac fér forsta
gangen kommer den som standard att vara i USB-ljudlage. Nér Creative
Pebble Pro ansluts till en stromkalla som inte stoder USB-ljud for forsta
gangen kommer den att vara i Bluetooth -Ihopkopplingsldge som standard

o RGB-kontrollknapp
x1 - Cykel > Pulserande > Solo > Av
2s - Gainilaget Fargval > Justera RGB-ringarna till 6nskad farg
x1 - Avsluta laget for fargval

0 LED-indikator

Lage LED-indikering
USB-ljud Fast lila
Blinkande Bla

Bluetooth Parning

Bluetooth Anslutet Fast bla

AUX-in Fast gront

Lage for fargval Pulserande vit

eVonmknappen

Viktigt: Creative Pebble Pro &r ett par USB-drivna hogtalare som kan uppna
en total effekt p4 10W RMS nér de ansluts till USB-C-porten pa din kallanhet
med hjélp av den medféljande USB-C-till-USB-C-kabeln. Om Creative Pebble Pro:s
volymniva forblir 1&g eller om du &r missnéjd med volymnivaerna nér den ar
pé& maxniva kan du Gvervdga att ansluta hégtalarna till en extern 15W USB-C
PD-adapter med 30W / 15V === 2A i stallet.

Endast hégtalarna far strom fran USB-C PD-porten, som inte stoder USB-
ljud. Om du vill njuta av USB-ljud fran din anslutna enhet maste du se till att
Creative Pebble Pro ocksa &r ansluten till en USB-C-port. Kontrollera att kabeln
ar ansluten till ratt port om inget ljud spelas upp nar den ar ansluten till din
enhet.

0 RGB-ringar

SIDA
0 Port for headset / hérlurar
0 Mikrofonport

BAKRE

o Passiva radiatorer
o AUX-in-port

@ uss-C-port

@ uss-c PD-port

INSTALLNING AV CREATIVE PEBBLE PRO
i) Bluetooth-lage

3,5 mm 4-poligt uttag for hérlurar
iii) 3,5 mm 3-poligt mikrofonuttag

iv) AUX-in-lage

V) USB-ljudlage

vi) USB-C PD-adapter*

*USB-C PD-adapter inte inkluderad

HUVUDATERSTALLNING

Tryck och héll in knappen Bluetooth i 8 sekunder for att utféra en
huvudaterstélining. Nar den ar klar kommer tidigare kopplade Bluetooth-
enheter att tas bort. Creative Pebble Pro kommer sedan att &terga till sitt
standardtillstand.

TEKNISKA SPECIFIKATIONER

Hogtalarstyrka:

« Ansluten till USB-C: 2 x 5SW

« Ansluten till USB-C PD: 2 x 15W

Total systemeffektA:

* Ansluten till USB-C: Upp till 10W RMS, toppeffekt 20W

* Ansluten till USB-C PD: Upp till 30W RMS, toppeffekt 60W

Drivrutiner: 2,25-tums fullrange-drivrutiner med inbyggda passiva radiatorer

Anslutningsméjligheter: USB-ljud, Bluetooth, 3,5 mm AUX-in

Tradlés teknik: Bluetooth 5.3

Stodda Bluetooth -profiler:

* A2DP (Advanced Audio Distribution Profile),

* AVRCP (Audio / Video Remote Control Profile),

+ HSP (Headset profile)

Operationsfrekvens: 2402-2480 MHz

Operationsomrade: Upp till 10m, matt i 6ppet utrymme. Vdggar och

strukturer kan paverka enhetens rackvidd.

Codec som stods: SBC

Signal-till-brusférhallande: = 75 dB

Frekvensrespons: 80-20 000 Hz

Inmatning:

* USB-C: 5V===2A

* USB-C PD: 15V === 2A

Maximal RF-utgéngseffekt: 8 dBm

Hogsta driftstemperatur: 45°C

AUpp till 10W RMS nér den ar ansluten till en 10W USB-C-port / USB-C
PD-adapter / 5V === 3A USB-C PD Adapter och upp till 30W RMS nar den &r
ansluten till en 30W / 15V === 2A USB-C PD-adapter

Markningar om éverensstammelse finns pa produktens undersida

OVRIGA UPPLYSNINGAR

Besok creative.com/compliance/PebblePro for bruksanvisning, sakerhets-
och regulatorisk information, ErP-information i tillampliga fall, som endast &r
avsedd for oberoende kvalificerad personal.

Besok creative.com/support/PebblePro for all annan support fér din produkt.
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